## CAMP REGULATION CR-2001-001 Series 2001

## **CAMP COMMANDER & PAST CAMP COMMANDER BADGES**

Date Issued: 13 Jan. 2001 Date Effective: 13 Jan. 2001

By the authority vested in the Brothers of this Camp, pursuant to § 1 of Article XV, of the Camp Bylaws, the following regulation of the Phil Sheridan Camp No. 4, is hereby deemed by us as necessary and prudent for conducting the affairs of this Camp:

The Camp Commander's badge is and shall remain the property of the Phil Sheridan Camp No. 4. Upon vacating his position as Commander, the badge shall be transferred to the incoming Commander.

Contingent upon the availability of camp funds, a Past Camp Commander's badge shall be purchased by the Camp and awarded to each Past Camp Commander after his initial service as Commander.

The foregoing Camp Regulation is established this 13th day of January in the year of our Lord 2001, in the City of San José, County of Santa Clara, State of California by the Brothers of the Phil Sheridan Camp No. 4, Department of California and Pacific, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

(CAMP SEAL)

By Order of: /s/ Tad D. Campbell

Camp Commander Phil Sheridan Camp No. 4

ATTEST:

By: /s/ Daniel R. Earl Camp Secretary-Treasurer